· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		Do	ocket No.: P50-0188
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev.:03-01) ONB No0054 (2007 (cmm.F/01/0000))			FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		PATEN		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	V (*		* *	T T
To the Director of the United :	States Pater	nt and Trademark	Office: Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): K. Prasanna U. PERERA			2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Dennis W. SMITH, Jr.		•	Name: Michelin Reche	rche et Technique S.A.
J. Cal MORELAND Kevin C. WALLACE	i.	•	Address: Route Louis-	Braille 10 et 12
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			, ,,,	
🛛 Assignment	ПМ	lerger		
Security Agreement		hange of Name	City: Granges-Paccot	State/Prov.:
Other			_ Country: Switzerland	ZIP: CH-1763
Evenution Date: July 10, 2006				
Execution Date: July 10, 2006	•		Additional name(s) & address	(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Application number(s) or pater	nt numbersi	(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a	a new applicatior	, the execution date of the a	application is:
Patent Application No.	Filing dat	e	B. Patent No.(s))
11 (227 227				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
11/227,335	September	15, 2005		
		• • • •	· · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Additional numbers	s 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom corre	espondence	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: Frank J. CAMPIGOT	το		_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	
Registration No. 48 130				
Registration No. 48,130 Address: Michelin North America, Inc.			 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Intellectual Property Departmen	t		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2026			8. Deposit account numb	ier:
City: <u>Greenville</u>	State/Pr	rov.: . <u>.SC</u>	13-3085	
Country: USA		29602-2026	Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)
	<u> </u>	DO N	TI USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at 				
of the original document.	na pellet, tř	te toregoing info	rmation is trye/and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
Frank J. CAMPIGOTT		<	KVAL	July 17, 2006
Name of Person Signin	-	_	Signature	Date
· · ·	Lotal number	of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and docu	

100 A. 100 A.

,

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No.					
(Multiple inventors; single assignee) P50-0			P50-0188		
This is an A	ssignment of the following right	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America right	ts, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	United States Patent Applicati	on Serial No. 11/227,335			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: September 15, 2005				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Ap	plication Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the l	Invention				
[
SILICON-N	MODIFIED CRUMB RUBBER CO	MPOSITION			
Inventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
K. Prasann	a U. PERERA	108 Hawk Creek Drive, Spartanburg, So	uth Carolina 29301		
Dennis W.	SMITH, Jr.	1706 Claire Court, Seneca, South Caroli	1706 Claire Court, Seneca, South Carolina 29672		
J. Cal MOF	RELAND	104 Bloomfield Lane, Greer, South Carol	104 Bloomfield Lane, Greer, South Carolina 29650		
Kevin C. W	/ALLACE	18 Deer Track Road, Simpsonville, South	n Carolina 29681		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	1.11.				
<u>.</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
! 					
	TRANS - March -				
Assignee					
	Name	A.S.J			
	·····	Address	····		
Michelin Re	cherche et Technique S.A.	Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12 CH-1763, Granges-Paccot Switzerland			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention				
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)				

Docket No. P50-0188

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
K. Prasanna U. PERERA	Popona 2 01/18/06 nellum from 275ine 2006 A Gal Horeland 10 July 2006
Dennis VV. SMITH, Jr.	million. AND 275me 2006
J. Cal MORELAND	A Gel Horcland 10 fuly 2006
Kevin C. WALLACE	Ver C Wallace 18 July 200
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 017950 FRAME: 0220